

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

AGENCY: Kendall County Highway Department SECTION: 20-00158-00-DR, N. Johnson Street DATE: October 4, 2024 TIME: 10:00 AM						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS									
						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E Sout St. Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W John Street Plano, IL 60545		PirTano Construction Company LLC 1766 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	TEMP ACCESS (PRIVATE)	EA	34.0	750.00	25,500.00	500.00	17,000.00	150.00	5,100.00	750.00	25,500.00	975.00	33,150.00	400.00	13,600.00
	TEMP ACCESS (ROAD)	EA	5.0	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,285.00	6,425.00	900.00	4,500.00
	TEMP ACCESS (COMMERCIAL)	EA	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	480.00	480.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,275.00	1,275.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
	HMA SURF REM VARIABLE	SQ YD	8,911.0	3.75	33,416.25	2.30	20,495.30	5.00	44,555.00	5.00	44,555.00	4.90	43,663.90	7.00	62,377.00
	DRIVEWAY PVMT REMOVAL	SQ YD	2,025.0	10.00	20,250.00	14.00	28,350.00	20.00	40,500.00	6.00	12,150.00	12.50	25,312.50	16.50	33,412.50
	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	6,320.0	2.50	15,800.00	5.00	31,600.00	3.00	18,960.00	1.50	9,480.00	4.00	25,280.00	2.00	12,640.00
	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT	SQ YD	115.0	22.00	2,530.00	0.01	1.15	23.00	2,645.00	21.00	2,415.00	24.00	2,760.00	20.50	2,357.50
	AGG SHLDR REMOVAL	SQ YD	1,300.0	10.00	13,000.00	5.00	6,500.00	12.00	15,600.00	8.00	10,400.00	11.00	14,300.00	20.00	26,000.00
	EXPORTATION TRENCH (SPL)	EA	50.0	100.00	5,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	450.00	22,500.00	150.00	7,500.00	593.00	29,650.00	750.00	37,500.00
	TREE REM 6-15 UNITS DIA	UNIT	394.0	25.00	9,850.00	11.00	4,334.00	15.00	5,910.00	10.00	3,940.00	11.00	4,334.00	15.00	5,910.00
	TREE REM >15 UNITS DIA	UNIT	704.0	35.00	24,640.00	21.00	14,784.00	28.00	19,712.00	19.00	13,376.00	20.00	14,080.00	25.00	17,600.00
	LOG CUTTING 18"-24" LENGTH	EA	265.0	7.50	1,987.50	5.50	1,457.50	6.00	1,590.00	5.00	1,325.00	6.00	1,590.00	5.00	1,325.00
	TOPSOIL EXCAV & PLACE	CU YD	1,495.0	40.00	59,800.00	20.00	29,900.00	24.00	35,880.00	5.00	7,475.00	26.00	38,870.00	27.00	40,365.00
	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	445.0	55.00	24,475.00	20.00	8,900.00	31.00	13,795.00	1.00	445.00	55.00	24,475.00	70.00	31,150.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	1,344.0	27.50	36,960.00	20.00	26,880.00	42.00	56,448.00	40.00	53,760.00	60.00	80,640.00	75.00	100,800.00
	REM & DISP UNSUIT MATL	CU YD	250.0	40.00	10,000.00	30.00	7,500.00	42.00	10,500.00	25.00	6,250.00	72.00	18,000.00	32.00	8,000.00
	AGG SUBGRADE IMPRVMT	CU YD	250.0	45.00	11,250.00	60.00	15,000.00	42.00	10,500.00	42.00	10,500.00	114.00	28,500.00	41.00	10,250.00
	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	3.0	2,400.00	7,200.00	1,331.00	3,993.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,705.00	14,115.00	2,875.00	8,625.00
	NITROGEN FERT NUTRIENT	POUND	270.0	2.25	607.50	3.30	891.00	3.00	810.00	4.00	1,080.00	4.50	1,215.00	5.00	1,350.00
	PHOSHORUS FERT NUTR	POUND	270.0	2.25	607.50	3.30	891.00	3.00	810.00	4.00	1,080.00	4.50	1,215.00	5.00	1,350.00
	POTASSIUM FERT NUTR	POUND	270.0	2.25	607.50	3.30	891.00	3.00	810.00	4.00	1,080.00	4.50	1,215.00	5.00	1,350.00
	EROSION CONTROL BLNKT	SQ YD	14,520.0	1.50	21,780.00	1.93	28,023.60	4.00	58,080.00	3.00	43,560.00	1.75	25,410.00	2.00	29,040.00
	TEMP DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	200.0	14.00	2,800.00	20.00	4,000.00	15.00	3,000.00	15.00	3,000.00	6.00	1,200.00	25.00	5,000.00
	PERIM EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	4,375.0	2.75	12,031.25	2.75	12,031.25	4.00	17,500.00	2.50	10,937.50	4.00	17,500.00	10.00	43,750.00
	INLET FILTERS	EA	30.0	220.00	6,600.00	275.00	8,250.00	180.00	5,400.00	220.00	6,600.00	178.00	5,340.00	500.00	15,000.00
	INLET & PIPE PROTECTION	EA	5.0	220.00	1,100.00	275.00	1,375.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00
	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EA	7.0	200.00	1,400.00	88.00	616.00	200.00	1,400.00	80.00	560.00	81.00	567.00	165.00	1,155.00
	COM CONC C&G, TY V	FOOT	1,550.0	38.00	58,900.00	30.00	46,500.00	35.00	54,250.00	30.00	46,500.00	30.00	46,500.00	46.00	71,300.00
	COM CONC C&G TY M-3.12	FOOT	1,836.0	38.00	69,768.00	30.00	55,080.00	35.00	64,260.00	30.00	55,080.00	30.00	55,080.00	46.00	84,456.00
SUBTOTALS:					485,360.50		380,743.80		529,995.00		407,548.50		562,162.40		675,363.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

AGENCY: Kendall County Highway Department SECTION: 20-00158-00-DR, N. Johnson Street DATE: October 4, 2024 TIME: 10:00 AM						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS									
						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E Sout St. Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Performance Construction & Engineering. LLC 217 W John Street Plano, IL 60545		PirTano Construction Company LLC 1766 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	CONC GUTTER TY A'	FOOT	120.0	35.00	4,200.00	40.00	4,800.00	61.00	7,320.00	55.00	6,600.00	53.00	6,360.00	75.00	9,000.00
	PAVED DITCH TY A-15	FOOT	35.0	65.00	2,275.00	100.00	3,500.00	120.00	4,200.00	120.00	4,200.00	116.00	4,060.00	155.00	5,425.00
	STONE RIP-RAP, RR2 W/GEO	SQ YD	11.0	70.00	770.00	200.00	2,200.00	124.00	1,364.00	150.00	1,650.00	185.00	2,035.00	190.00	2,090.00
	STONE RIP-RAP, RR3 W/GEO	SQ YD	22.0	100.00	2,200.00	200.00	4,400.00	157.00	3,454.00	155.00	3,410.00	185.00	4,070.00	180.00	3,960.00
	GEOTEX, FOR STABILIZ	SQ YD	30.0	25.00	750.00	10.00	300.00	5.00	150.00	15.00	450.00	3.00	90.00	5.00	150.00
	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1,172.0	12.00	14,064.00	14.00	16,408.00	20.00	23,440.00	15.00	17,580.00	50.00	58,600.00	110.00	128,920.00
	PAVEMENT WIDENING	SQ YD	3,267.0	70.00	228,690.00	30.00	98,010.00	50.00	163,350.00	45.00	147,015.00	57.00	186,219.00	65.00	212,355.00
	BIT MATL PRIME COAT	POUND	7,800.0	0.50	3,900.00	0.01	78.00	2.00	15,600.00	1.15	8,970.00	1.00	7,800.00	2.00	15,600.00
	BIT MATL TACK COAT	POUND	6,200.0	0.50	3,100.00	0.01	62.00	2.00	12,400.00	1.50	9,300.00	1.00	6,200.00	2.00	12,400.00
	HMA BINDER, IL-9.5 N50	TON	200.0	90.00	18,000.00	100.00	20,000.00	115.00	23,000.00	105.00	21,000.00	102.00	20,400.00	105.00	21,000.00
	POLY HMA SURF IL9.5, MIX D N50	TON	1,531.0	95.00	145,445.00	90.00	137,790.00	110.00	168,410.00	110.00	168,410.00	95.00	145,445.00	115.00	176,065.00
	PCC DRIVEWAY PVMT COMPL	SQ YD	73.0	165.00	12,045.00	110.00	8,030.00	124.00	9,052.00	110.00	8,030.00	116.00	8,468.00	125.00	9,125.00
	HMA DRIVEWAY PVMT COMPL	SQ YD	1,520.0	30.00	45,600.00	28.00	42,560.00	25.00	38,000.00	25.00	38,000.00	49.00	74,480.00	48.00	72,960.00
	PART DEPTH PATCH SPCL	SQ YD	400.0	20.00	8,000.00	40.00	16,000.00	41.00	16,400.00	35.00	14,000.00	28.00	11,200.00	45.00	18,000.00
	PART DEPTH PATCH SPCL	TON	150.0	200.00	30,000.00	200.00	30,000.00	225.00	33,750.00	225.00	33,750.00	139.00	20,850.00	220.00	33,000.00
	CL D PATCHES	SQ YD	750.0	35.00	26,250.00	70.00	52,500.00	65.00	48,750.00	60.00	45,000.00	54.00	40,500.00	67.00	50,250.00
	PCC SIDEWALK (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	12,325.0	7.50	92,437.50	12.00	147,900.00	12.00	147,900.00	12.00	147,900.00	12.00	147,900.00	13.00	160,225.00
	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	100.0	35.00	3,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	44.00	4,400.00	40.00	4,000.00	41.00	4,100.00	40.00	4,000.00
	AGG SHLDR TY B, 6"	SQ YD	1,700.0	27.50	46,750.00	10.50	17,850.00	12.00	20,400.00	12.00	20,400.00	12.00	20,400.00	18.00	30,600.00
	STRP REFL CRCK CONTROL	FOOT	7,600.0	2.25	17,100.00	5.15	39,140.00	5.00	38,000.00	4.10	31,160.00	5.00	38,000.00	5.00	38,000.00
	REMOVING MANHOLES	EA	1.0	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	276.00	276.00	550.00	550.00
	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EA	8.0	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	800.00	6,400.00	700.00	5,600.00	283.00	2,264.00	550.00	4,400.00
	WATER VALVES, ABANDON	EA	7.0	1,000.00	7,000.00	500.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,500.00	100.00	700.00	826.00	5,782.00	600.00	4,200.00
	FIRE HYDRANTS, REMOVE	EA	3.0	850.00	2,550.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	750.00	2,250.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	681.00	2,043.00	500.00	1,500.00
	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	520.0	18.00	9,360.00	20.00	10,400.00	5.00	2,600.00	10.00	5,200.00	10.00	5,200.00	36.00	18,720.00
	SAN MH RECONSTR	EA	3.0	2,400.00	7,200.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	2,856.00	8,568.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
	SAN MH FRAME, R&R	EA	5.0	1,150.00	5,750.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	2,200.00	11,000.00	1,950.00	9,750.00	830.00	4,150.00	1,800.00	9,000.00
	PIPE CULV CL B TY 1, 12"	FOOT	200.0	90.00	18,000.00	70.00	14,000.00	84.00	16,800.00	60.00	12,000.00	99.00	19,800.00	225.00	45,000.00
	PIPE CULV CL B TY 1, 15:	FOOT	210.0	100.00	21,000.00	80.00	16,800.00	99.00	20,790.00	65.00	13,650.00	98.00	20,580.00	300.00	63,000.00
SUBTOTALS:					1,272,097.00		1,100,471.80		1,379,475.00		1,208,773.50		1,438,002.40		1,835,358.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

AGENCY: Kendall County Highway Department SECTION: 20-00158-00-DR, N. Johnson Street DATE: October 4, 2024 TIME: 10:00 AM						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS									
						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E Sout St. Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Performance Construction & Engineering. LLC 217 W John Street Plano, IL 60545		PirTano Construction Company LLC 1766 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	METAL FES, 12"	EA	8.0	425.00	3,400.00	500.00	4,000.00	600.00	4,800.00	750.00	6,000.00	273.00	2,184.00	1,200.00	9,600.00
	METAL FES, 15"	EA	14.0	475.00	6,650.00	600.00	8,400.00	800.00	11,200.00	800.00	11,200.00	291.00	4,074.00	2,000.00	28,000.00
	STM SEWER REMOVAL, 4"	FOOT	40.0	16.00	640.00	20.00	800.00	5.00	200.00	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00	5.00	200.00
	STM SEWER REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	35.0	18.00	630.00	20.00	700.00	5.00	175.00	10.00	350.00	10.00	350.00	5.00	175.00
	STM SEWER REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	55.0	20.00	1,100.00	20.00	1,100.00	5.00	275.00	10.00	550.00	10.00	550.00	5.00	275.00
	STM SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	612.0	25.00	15,300.00	20.00	12,240.00	5.00	3,060.00	12.00	7,344.00	10.00	6,120.00	5.00	3,060.00
	STM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	50.0	30.00	1,500.00	20.00	1,000.00	5.00	250.00	12.00	600.00	10.00	500.00	5.00	250.00
	STM SEWER REMOVAL, 15"	FOOT	260.0	35.00	9,100.00	20.00	5,200.00	5.00	1,300.00	15.00	3,900.00	10.00	2,600.00	5.00	1,300.00
	STM SEW, CL A TY 2, 12"	FOOT	650.0	80.00	52,000.00	72.00	46,800.00	95.00	61,750.00	150.00	97,500.00	195.00	126,750.00	125.00	81,250.00
	STM SEW, CL A TY 2, 12" WMQ	FOOT	200.0	100.00	20,000.00	127.00	25,400.00	124.00	24,800.00	160.00	32,000.00	166.00	33,200.00	400.00	80,000.00
	STM SEW, CL A TY 2, 18"	FOOT	200.0	95.00	19,000.00	85.00	17,000.00	130.00	26,000.00	190.00	38,000.00	188.00	37,600.00	225.00	45,000.00
	STM SEW, CL A TY 2, 21"	FOOT	95.0	110.00	10,450.00	99.00	9,405.00	141.00	13,395.00	195.00	18,525.00	259.84	24,684.80	240.00	22,800.00
	STM SEW, CL A TY 2, 24"	FOOT	880.0	120.00	105,600.00	108.00	95,040.00	150.00	132,000.00	220.00	193,600.00	228.00	200,640.00	250.00	220,000.00
	STM SEW, CL A TY 2, 30"	FOOT	560.0	130.00	72,800.00	125.00	70,000.00	172.00	96,320.00	250.00	140,000.00	241.00	134,960.00	300.00	168,000.00
	PRE-CAST REINFORCED CONC HEADWALL (SP)	EA	1.0	10,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,048.00	13,048.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
	MANHOLE, TY A 4' DIA	EA	4.0	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	3,437.00	13,748.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
	MANHOLE, TY A 5' DIA	EA	13.0	4,500.00	58,500.00	6,500.00	84,500.00	5,000.00	65,000.00	7,500.00	97,500.00	5,795.00	75,335.00	6,000.00	78,000.00
	C BASIN TY C 2' DIA	EA	8.0	2,500.00	20,000.00	2,400.00	19,200.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	2,200.00	17,600.00	1,920.00	15,360.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
	INLET, TY A, 2' DIA	EA	12.0	2,000.00	24,000.00	2,000.00	24,000.00	3,000.00	36,000.00	1,800.00	21,600.00	1,709.00	20,508.00	3,500.00	42,000.00
	INLET, TY B 3' DIA	EA	5.0	2,750.00	13,750.00	2,600.00	13,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	3,200.00	16,000.00	2,696.00	13,480.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
	NEEN, R-2502-D F & G	EA	9.0	500.00	4,500.00	600.00	5,400.00	500.00	4,500.00	450.00	4,050.00	443.00	3,987.00	1,250.00	11,250.00
	NEEN, R-3506-A2F & G	EA	8.0	550.00	4,400.00	600.00	4,800.00	500.00	4,000.00	750.00	6,000.00	649.00	5,192.00	700.00	5,600.00
	NEEN, R-1772 F& G	EA	11.0	550.00	6,050.00	600.00	6,600.00	500.00	5,500.00	450.00	4,950.00	459.00	5,049.00	500.00	5,500.00
	NEEN, R-3501-PL F & G	EA	8.0	850.00	6,800.00	600.00	4,800.00	500.00	4,000.00	600.00	4,800.00	605.00	4,840.00	600.00	4,800.00
	NEEN, R-4342 F & G	EA	5.0	550.00	2,750.00	600.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	450.00	2,250.00	384.00	1,920.00	400.00	2,000.00
	NEEN, R-1712 F & G	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00	459.00	459.00	500.00	500.00
	CONN TO EX STORM MH	EA	3.0	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,282.00	3,846.00	3,100.00	9,300.00
	CONN TO EX WATER AMIN	EA	6.0	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	45,000.00	5,520.00	33,120.00	8,500.00	51,000.00
	DISCONN & ABANDON W.M.	L SUM	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,590.00	11,590.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
SUBTOTALS:					1,780,017.00		1,620,456.80		1,984,500.00		2,030,442.50		2,234,097.20		2,783,718.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

AGENCY: Kendall County Highway Department SECTION: 20-00158-00-DR, N. Johnson Street DATE: October 4, 2024 TIME: 10:00 AM						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS							
								D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E Sout St. Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Performance Construction & Engineering. LLC 217 W John Street Plano, IL 60545		PirTano Construction Company LLC 1766 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	D.I.W.M., CL 52, 8"	FOOT	2,429.0	128.00	310,912.00	115.00	279,335.00	140.00	340,060.00	150.00	364,350.00	131.00	318,199.00	175.00	425,075.00
	WATER SERV CONN 1"	EA	16.0	1,000.00	16,000.00	2,000.00	32,000.00	4,000.00	64,000.00	3,000.00	48,000.00	1,751.00	28,016.00	2,700.00	43,200.00
	WATER SERV CONN, 2"	EA	1.0	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,519.00	5,519.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	8.0	6,500.00	52,000.00	9,000.00	72,000.00	9,000.00	72,000.00	11,500.00	92,000.00	9,719.00	77,752.00	16,500.00	132,000.00
	WATER VALVE & V BOX, 8"	EA	9.0	3,200.00	28,800.00	4,000.00	36,000.00	3,500.00	31,500.00	4,000.00	36,000.00	4,328.00	38,952.00	6,000.00	54,000.00
	WATER VALVE & VAULT, 8"	EA	2.0	4,000.00	8,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	7,800.00	15,600.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	7,710.00	15,420.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
	WATER VALVE & VALVE BOX, 6" TEMP	EA	9.0	3,200.00	28,800.00	3,000.00	27,000.00	3,000.00	27,000.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	727.00	6,543.00	3,800.00	34,200.00
	HYDRO TEST & DISINFECT	L SUM	1.0	3,000.00	3,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,828.00	5,828.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
	PAVER REMVL & SALVAGE	L SUM	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,501.00	2,501.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
	SEGMENTAL BLK RET WALL	SQ FT	65.0	35.00	2,275.00	100.00	6,500.00	91.00	5,915.00	75.00	4,875.00	46.00	2,990.00	230.00	14,950.00
	BLK RET WALL, R & R	FOOT	6.0	250.00	1,500.00	500.00	3,000.00	200.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,200.00	51.00	306.00	510.00	3,060.00
	NON SPECIAL WAST DISP	CU YD	1,500.0	55.00	82,500.00	80.00	120,000.00	80.00	120,000.00	10.00	15,000.00	97.00	145,500.00	1.00	1,500.00
	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	L SUM	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,001.00	2,001.00	750.00	750.00
	TRF CONTRL & PROT SPECL	L SUM	1.0	25,000.00	25,000.00	275,000.00	275,000.00	580,000.00	580,000.00	350,954.50	350,954.50	56,000.00	56,000.00	275,000.00	275,000.00
	CHANGEABLE MSG SIGN	CAL DA	120.0	50.00	6,000.00	50.00	6,000.00	40.00	4,800.00	40.00	4,800.00	41.00	4,920.00	45.00	5,400.00
	TEMP PVMT MRKNG LINE, 4" TY III TAPE	FOOT	11,400.0	1.25	14,250.00	1.00	11,400.00	2.00	22,800.00	1.30	14,820.00	2.00	22,800.00	1.65	18,810.00
	SIGN PANEL, T1	SQ FT	48.0	50.00	2,400.00	33.00	1,584.00	25.00	1,200.00	36.00	1,728.00	31.00	1,488.00	45.00	2,160.00
	TELE STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	100.0	20.00	2,000.00	22.00	2,200.00	25.00	2,500.00	20.00	2,000.00	21.00	2,100.00	20.00	2,000.00
	POLY URETHANE PVMT MRKNG, T1 LINE, 4"	FOOT	11,025.0	1.75	19,293.75	0.66	7,276.50	3.00	33,075.00	2.00	22,050.00	0.01	110.25	1.20	13,230.00
	RELO EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	24.0	500.00	12,000.00	300.00	7,200.00	250.00	6,000.00	250.00	6,000.00	291.00	6,984.00	550.00	13,200.00
<b>TOTALS</b>					2,398,947.75		<b>2,549,452.30</b>		3,329,150.00		3,046,220.00		2,978,026.45		3,858,753.00